

Notice of Crown Capital Q1 2020 Results Conference Call and Annual and Special Meeting of Shareholders

CALGARY, April 23, 2020 – Crown Capital Partners Inc. ("**Crown**" or the "**Corporation**") (TSX: CRWN), which provides growth capital to successful mid-market companies, today announced the details of its 2020 first quarter financial results conference call, as well as revised details of its Annual and Special Meeting of Shareholders, which are being held on May 5, 2020.

Due to COVID-19, Crown has changed the format of its Annual and Special Meeting of Shareholders. The meeting will now be held virtually, via webinar (address below). The Annual and Special Meeting of Shareholders will focus on the formal business as outlined in the Notice of Meeting and Information Circular. Shareholders are encouraged to participate in the Q1 2020 conference call or webcast for a thorough business update from Crown management.

Q1 2020 CONFERENCE CALL

DATE: Tuesday, May 5, 2020

TIME: 8:30 a.m. EDT

DIAL IN NUMBER: (416) 764-8659 or (888) 664-6392

CONFERENCE ID: 37927017

REPLAY: (416) 764-8677 or (888) 390-0541 (replay code: 927017#)

Available until midnight (EDT) May 12, 2020

WEBCAST: The webcast can be accessed at www.crowncapital.ca under Investor Relations

or at https://bit.ly/3cPBnOD

VIRTUAL ANNUAL AND SPECIAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS

DATE: Tuesday, May 5, 2020

TIME: 4:00 p.m. EDT

WEBINAR: To register for the webinar, please visit: https://bit.ly/2Vq7Q9X and complete

the online form.

About Crown Capital Partners (TSX:CRWN)

Founded in 2000, Crown is a leading specialty finance company that provides growth capital to a diversified group of successful mid-market companies that are seeking alternatives to banks and private equity funds. Crown provides customized solutions in the form of loans, royalties, and other structures with minimal or no ownership dilution. In addition to deploying capital as a principal investor, Crown develops, manages and coinvests in alternative investment funds, including Crown Partners Fund and Crown Capital Power Fund.

For further information, please contact:

Craig Armitage Investor Relations craig.armitage@crowncapital.ca (416) 347-8954